
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Amendment No. 1 to the grant funding agreement with the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection for the Vulnerability Assessment Phase II. 

GRANICUS ID# 24-1973A Reference  Date: 11-7-24 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other   Revenue X Project  
 

Fiscal information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Y Original Amount $700,000.00 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change $1,353,000.00 

Cost Center(s) 436062 Contract Amount $2,053,000.00 

Program(s) 2206 Amount Available Total:   

Account(s) 5349000 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25 – FY27 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is the approval of the First Amendment to the grant agreement with the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection (FDEP) for the Vulnerability Assessment (VA) Phase II. The amendment provides 
an additional grant reimbursement amount of $1,353,000.00. Total grant funding in the amount of 
$2,053,000.00 and extends the Agreement date from December 31, 2024, to December 30, 2026. 
 
The $1,353,000 increase in funding is consistent with the FY25 Adopted Budget.  A budget amendment 
may be needed to recognize the revenues and expenditures associated with the grant increase depended 
on activity within FY25. Currently $185,000 is budgeted for in FY25. No County match is required. 
 
 

 

 

Analysts:  John Ondrovic       Ok to Sign:   

 


